Third Quarter $37.83 $32.80 $0.16
Second Quarter $36.48 $33.20 $0.16
First Quarter $34.99 $27.18 $0.16

Year Ended December 31, 2002
Fourth Quarter $28.42 $20.94 $0.16
Third Quarter $37.66 $24.00 $0.16
Second Quarter $44.57 $35.46 $0.16
First Quarter $43.91 $29.59 $0.16

Year Ended December 31, 2001
Fourth Quarter $46.98 $35.40 $0.16
Third Quarter $45.49 $35.30 $0.16
Second Quarter $62.65 $40.97 $0.16
First Quarter $46.84 $31.82 $0.16

DIVIDEND POLICY

For each of the four quarters for the years ended December 31, 2001, 2002 and 2003, we have paid a $0.16 per share cash dividend. We
expect to pay comparable dividends in the future. However, any future cash dividends will depend upon our results of operations, financial
condition, cash requirements, availability of surplus and such other factors as our board of directors may deem relevant. See �Risk Factors.�

S-17

Edgar Filing: FLUOR CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization, as of September 30, 2003 and as adjusted for the sale of the notes offered
hereby.

Actual(1) As Adjusted

(Unaudited)
($ in thousands)

Long-term debt due after one year:
5.625% Municipal bonds $ 17,626 $ 17,626
Facilities financing(2) 126,734 126,734
Convertible senior notes due 2024 � 300,000

Total long-term debt due after one year 144,360 444,360
Stockholders� equity 1,015,018 1,015,018

Total capitalization $1,159,378 $1,459,378

(1) See the notes to our consolidated financial statements included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2002
for additional information relating to long-term debt and capital stock.

(2) Pursuant to the requirements of FASB Interpretation No. 46, �Consolidation of Variable Interest Entities,� we have consolidated long-term
debt of two entities that own certain engineering office facilities, which are leased to us. We have no ownership interest in the companies
that own the facilities but are deemed to be the primary beneficiary of the variable interests in these entities.

S-18

Edgar Filing: FLUOR CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

We will issue the notes under an indenture, dated as of February 17, 2004, between us and The Bank of New York, a New York banking